
W/c
Week 

Ending Country Tournament Name Tournament Days Fri/Sat/Sun Finish Venue Prize Fund
1/1/24 7/1/24

8/1/24 14/1/24

15/1/24 21/1/24

22/1/24 28/1/24

29/1/24 4/2/24

5/2/24 11/2/24 Kenya Magical Kenya Ladies Open 8th - 11th Feb Sunday Vipingo Ridge  € 300,000

12/2/24 18/2/24 Saudi Arabia Aramco Saudi Ladies International Presented by PIF 15th - 18th Feb Sunday Riyadh Golf Club $5,000,000 

19/2/24 25/2/24 Morocco Lalla Meryem Cup 22nd - 24th Feb Saturday Royal Golf Dar Es Salam (Blue Course) € 450,000

26/2/24 3/3/24

4/3/24 10/3/24 USA Aramco Team Series Presented by PIF - Tampa 8th - 10th Mar Sunday Feather Sound Country Club $1,000,000 

11/3/24 17/3/24

18/3/24 24/3/24

25/3/24 31/3/24 Australia NSW Women's Open 29th - 31st Mar Sunday Magenta Shores Golf and Country Club € 300,000

1/4/24 7/4/24 Australia Australian Women's Classic 5th - 7th Apr Sunday Bonville Golf Resort € 300,000

8/4/24 14/4/24

15/4/24 21/4/24 South Africa Joburg Ladies Open 18th - 21st Apr Sunday Modderfontein Golf Club € 300,000

22/4/24 28/4/24 South Africa Investec South African Women's Open 25th - 28th Apr Sunday Erinvale Country & Golf Estate € 320,000

29/4/24 5/5/24

6/5/24 12/5/24 Republic of Korea Aramco Team Series Presented By PIF - Korea 10th - 12th May Sunday New Korea Country Club $1,000,000 

13/5/24 19/5/24 Germany Amundi German Masters 16th - 19th May Sunday Golf & Country Club Seddiner See € 300,000

20/5/24 26/5/24 France Jabra Ladies Open 23rd - 25th May Saturday Evian Resort Golf Club € 300,000

27/5/24 2/6/24 Sweden Dormy Open Helsingborg 31st May - 2nd June Sunday Allerum Golf Club € 300,000

3/6/24 9/6/24 Sweden Volvo Car Scandinavian Mixed 6th - 9th June Sunday Vasatorps Golf Club $2,000,000 

10/6/24 16/6/24 TBD Potential Event - Europe TBD TBD TBD

17/6/24 23/6/24 Czech Republic Tipsport Czech Ladies Open 21st - 23rd June Sunday Royal Beroun Golf Club € 300,000

24/6/24 30/6/24 Switzerland VP Bank Swiss Ladies Open 28th - 30th June Sunday Golf Park Holzhausern € 300,000

1/7/24 7/7/24 England Aramco Team Series Presented By PIF - London 3rd - 5th July Friday Centurion Club $1,000,000 

8/7/24 14/7/24 France The Amundi Evian Championship 11th - 14th July Sunday Evian Resort Golf Club $6,500,000 

15/7/24 21/7/24 Netherlands Dutch Ladies Open, powered by GOLF.NL 19th - 21st July Sunday Hilversumsche Golf Club € 300,000

22/7/24 28/7/24

29/7/24 4/8/24

5/8/24 11/8/24 France Paris 2024 Summer Olympic Games 7th - 10th Aug Saturday Le Golf National n/a

12/8/24 18/8/24 Scotland Women’s Scottish Open 15th 18th Aug Sunday TBD $2,000,000 

19/8/24 25/8/24 Scotland AIG Women's Open 22nd - 25th Aug Sunday The Old Course, St Andrews $9,000,000 

26/8/24 1/9/24 Ireland KPMG Women's Irish Open 29th Aug - 1st Sept Sunday Carton House, The O'Meara Course € 400,000

2/9/24 8/9/24

9/9/24 15/9/24 USA The Solheim Cup 13th - 15th Sept Sunday Robert Trent Jones Golf Club, Gainesville n/a

16/9/24 22/9/24 Spain La Sella Open 19th - 22nd Sept Sunday La Sella Golf € 1,000,000

23/9/24 29/9/24 France Lacoste Ladies Open de France 26th - 28th Sept Saturday Golf Barriere Deauville € 375,000

30/9/24 6/10/24 TBD Aramco Team Series Presented By PIF -Asia 4th - 6th Oct Sunday TBD $1,000,000 

7/10/24 13/10/24

14/10/24 20/10/24

21/10/24 27/10/24 India Hero Women's Indian Open TBD Sunday DLF Country Club € 400,000

28/10/24 3/11/24 Saudia Arabia Aramco Team Series Presented By PIF - Riyadh 1st - 3rd Nov Sunday Riyadh Golf Club $1,000,000 

4/11/24 10/11/24

11/11/24 17/11/24

18/11/24 24/11/24 Spain Mallorca Ladies Golf Open 21st - 23rd Nov Saturday Golf Son Muntaner € 410,000

25/11/24 1/12/24 Spain Andalucía Costa del Sol Open de España 28th Nov - 1st Dec Sunday TBD € 700,000
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